

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	733-17	Version: A	Ą	Name:	Communication from the Purchasing Agent submitting bid results from Official Notice #11-2017, RFP for West Bluff Bank Stabilization. (Res. 0275- 17)	
Туре:	Communication			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/27/2017			In control:	Finance and Personnel Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	8/15/2017	
Title:	 Subject: Communication from the Purchasing Agent submitting bid results from Official Notice #11-2017, RFP for West Bluff Bank Stabilization. (Res. 0275-17) Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 8/7/2017: Authorize Racine County Economic Development Corporation (RCEDC) to negotiate and contract with SmithGroup JJR for the provision of Engineering Services for a West Bluff Streambank Stabilization Project. Fiscal Note: The City's share of the costs are estimated to be \$5,000, but not to exceed \$20,000, with \$95,000 of the project coming from a grant from the Fund for Lake Michigan via RCEDC. There are funds available in the 2017 Intergovernmental Revenue Sharing Budget #45260 57110 Land Improvements for the City's share. The balance in this account exceeds \$1.6 million. 					
Sponsors:	·	,				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Agenda Brief	fing Memo fo	or W	est Bluff Phase I.	pdf	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2017	А	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
8/7/2017	А	Finance and Personnel Committee	Recommended For Approval	Pass
8/2/2017	А	Common Council	Referred	Pass

Subject: Communication from the Purchasing Agent submitting bid results from Official Notice #11-2017, RFP for West Bluff Bank Stabilization. (Res. 0275-17)

Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 8/7/2017: Authorize Racine County Economic Development Corporation (RCEDC) to negotiate and contract with SmithGroup JJR for the provision of Engineering Services for a West Bluff Streambank Stabilization Project.

Fiscal Note: The City's share of the costs are estimated to be \$5,000, but not to exceed \$20,000, with \$95,000 of the project coming from a grant from the Fund for Lake Michigan via RCEDC. There are funds available in the 2017 Intergovernmental Revenue Sharing Budget #45260 57110 Land Improvements for the City's share. The balance in this account exceeds \$1.6 million.